



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 95/2025**
SURINDER PAL SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Lalit, Mr. Nikhil
Rastogi, Mr. Kunal Yadav,
Mr. Navdeep Garg and
Ms. Himanshi, Advocates.

versus

THE STATE AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None for R1/State.
Mr. Deepak Vashisht,
Advocate for R2.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)

ORDER
28.10.2025

%

1. File has been received in terms of order dated 01.09.2025 passed by Hon'ble court.
2. Registry is directed to comply order dated 01.09.2025.
3. Re-notify along with connected case i.e. CS(OS) 683/2022 on 08.01.2026.

DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 28, 2025/anj