



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 95/2025

SURINDER PAL SINGHPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Vishnu,
Advocate.

versus

THE STATE AND ORS.Respondents

Through: None for R1/State.
Mr. Akshit Sharma,
Advocate for R2 along
with R2 through VC.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

02.02.2026

%

1. Counsel for petitioner and counsel for respondent no.2 seek and are granted time of two weeks for compliance of order dated 08.01.2026.
2. Matter be put up before Hon'ble court along with connected matter on date already fixed i.e. 09.02.2026 for further directions.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 2, 2026/anj