



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

TEST.CAS. 95/2025

SURINDER PAL SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nikhil Rastogi, Adv.

versus

THE STATE AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None for R1/State.

Ms. Himanshi, Adv. for R2.

Mr. Shubham Agarawal, Adv.
with R3 in person (through VC).

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

Test.Cas. 95/2025

1. Re-notify alongwith connected matter i.e. CS(OS)
683/2022 on 24.09.2026 for further proceedings as per
law.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 29, 2026/ab